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CLASS XIII.—MISCELLANEOUS, SPECIAL, AND TEM-
PORARY OBJECTS.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

1878-79.

Vote No. 54. Miscellaneous, Special, and Temporary Objects
£ s. d.

98,542 15 4

„ 55. Exchange and Commission ... 3,000 0 0

,, 56. New Zealand Institute 500 0 0

„ 57. Roads 34,500 0 O

„ 58. " The Westland and Nelson Coal Fields Administra-
tion Act, 1877" 750 0 0

TOTAL OF CLASS XIII. ... 137,292 15 4

Item. '8-79.
MISCELLANEOUS, SPECIAL, AND

TEMPORARY OBJECTS.

VOTE No. 54.
General Contingencies
Stationery and Printing Paper
Insurances
Rent of Government Offices
Rent of Residences for Ministers ...
Expenses of Investment of Sinking Fund, Con-

solidatedLoan
Civil Service ExaminationBoard ...
Collectionof Agricultural Statistics
Introduction of Salmon and White Fish Ova ,..

" Public Health Act, 1876"
Pensions (Native) —

Mrs. Elizabeth Ford
Aramata Pongaburu Widow
Maora Materoa „
Meri Katea ,,
Riria Karaitiana „
Erueti, child of William Christie, deceased...
Henare „ „ „
Wiremu

Pensions of late Provincial Governments—
Wellinqton—

J. Wallace
J. George
D. Green
Mrs. Lyall

Nelson—
M. Robinson

Canterbury— .
T. Cass
J. Reston

Otago
J. Outram

£ s. d. £ s. d..
1
2
3
4
5
6

10,000
15,000

1,200
300
685

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

7
8
9

10

550
200

1,200
800

2,500

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

46
20
20
20
20
6
6
6

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
O 0
0 0
0 0

19
20
21
22

150
50
50
20

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

23 100 0 0

24
25

400
200

0 0
0 0

26 188 0 0
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